03-27-2003 OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS FORM PTO-1619A rtment of Commerce and Trademark Office Expire 1993 AND 21 PM 3 22 102402046 PATENT FINANCE SECTION RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) **Submission Type** Conveyance Type New Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document ID # Merger Other Correction of PTO Error ☐ Reel# Frame U.S. Government Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel# Frame Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Yea Name (line 1) Coleshill 1 Limited 08 20 2002 Name (line 2) Second Party **Execution Date** Day Month Year Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Receiving Party Name (line 1) Amchem Limited If document to be recorded is an assignment and the Name (line 2) receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic Address (line 1) representative is attached. Centurion House (Designation must be a separate document from Address (line 2) 28 Roman Way, Coleshill Assignment.) Address (line 3) Birmingham England B46 1HQ State/Country Zip Code **Domestic Representative Name and Address** Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1)

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

03/26/2003 GTON11 00000096 5373449

01 FC:8021

Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)

80.00 0

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0530

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	ЭВ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent	Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	248-689-3500
Name	Mr. Eric T. Jones, Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, Learman and McCulloch, P.C.		
Address (line 1)	P.O. Box 4930		
Address (line 2)	Troy, Michigan 48099-4390		
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments # 3			
Application Number(s) Or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached.			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)			
		5,373,449	5,539,648
If this document is being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor.			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)			
Enter PCT application number PCT PCT PCT PCT			
only if a U.S. Application			
Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT			PCT
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #			
Fee Amount	Fee Amoun	et for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 80.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed ⊠ Deposit Account ☐ Deposit Account			
Enter for payr	• •	litional fees can be charged to the account.)	# 50-0852
	Deposit Ac	count Number:	# 50-0852
	Authorizati	on to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Eric T. Jones		Zolo	21 MAR 03
Name of Person Signing Signature			Date
1			

PATENT REEL: 013879 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COLESHILL 1 LIMITED (Previously AMCHEM COMPANY LIMITED) (Company Number 00988218), (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the Country of England having a place of business at Ernst & Young, PO BOX 61, Cloth Hall Court, 14 King Street, Leeds, West Yorkshire, LS1 2JN, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest of issued patents, domestic and foreign, as follows:

United States Letters Patent No. 5,373,449 issued December 14, 1994; and

United States Letters Patent No. 5,539,648 issued July 23, 1996;

WHEREAS, AMCHEM LIMITED (Company Number 03873972), (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the Country of England, having a place of business at Centurion House, 28 Roman Way, Coleshill, Birmingham, B46 1HQ, England, desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said issued Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns all right, title and interest in and to said invention as described in the issued patents listed above, and any reexaminations, reissues or extensions of said issued Patents or Patents issuing from said pending applications.

FOR SAID CONSIDERATIONS, ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that the Administrative Receivers of the Assignor (as long as they shall remain in office) will at the cost of the Assignee assign all instruments and documents and render such assistance which is necessary to vest in it and protect the legal title sought to be assigned.

While this assignment has been executed by the Joint Administrative Receivers on behalf of the Assignor, such execution is as agent of the Assignor and without any personal liability.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, COLESHILL 1 LIMITED, has caused this instrument to be executed, as of the ______ day of ______ 2002.

Dv.

Its Joint Administrative Receiver for and behalf of the Assignor acting as agent without personal liability

RECORDED: 03/21/2003